



**TABLED**

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY  
AMENDMENT  
House Bill 950

SUBSTITUTE  
AMENDMENT NO. 11  
(to be filled in by  
Principal Clerk)

H950-AMEf-162 [v.4]

Page 1 of 1

Comm. Sub. [YES]  
Amends Title [NO]  
Fifth Edition

Date June 14, 2012

Senator White

1 moves to amend the bill on page 5, line 45, by deleting the number "(40,866,948)" and  
2 substituting the number "(43,366,948)"; and  
3

4 on that same page, line 49, by deleting the number "(3,000,000)" and substituting the number  
5 "(500,000)"; and  
6

7 on page 140, line 44, through page 141, line 16, by deleting those lines and substituting the  
8 following:  
9

10 **"DELAY FERRY TOLL COLLECTION**

11 **"SECTION 24.18.(a)** Notwithstanding the increase in ferry toll revenue required  
12 by S.L. 2011-145, the Department of Transportation, Ferry Division, shall not collect the  
13 increased tolls required by S.L. 2011-145 during the 2012-2013 fiscal year.

14 **"SECTION 27.18.(b)** Notwithstanding any other provision of this act, the  
15 following adjustments shall be made for the following maintenance program categories, in  
16 addition to any adjustments made elsewhere in this act:

17	Primary System Maintenance	\$	(315,246)
18	Secondary System Maintenance		(522,665)
19	Reserve for General Maintenance		(290,896)
20	System Preservation		(487,123)
21	Contract Resurfacing		(884,070)".

SIGNED   
Amendment Sponsor

SIGNED \_\_\_\_\_  
Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment

ADOPTED \_\_\_\_\_ FAILED \_\_\_\_\_ TABLED 30-19  
Sarah Clapp  
6.14.12

